
PARTS LIST

QTY DISCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1 BOTTOM BLOCKCD9611

1 SHUTTLESK212A-32

4 CHAMBER BOTTOM NOZZLE O-RING (15.4 X 2.21)SK210A-23

2 CHAMBER BOTTOM NOZZLESK212A-24

2 CHAMBER BASE PLUG O-RING (10  X 2.62)SK210A-15

2 CHAMBER BASE PLUGSK212A-16

4 TOWER SEAL (O-RING 55.4 X 4)SK212A-47

2 DIFFUSER SCREENDP 072 S-18

2 TOWER PIPE (DRYSPELL 10+10)AD14309

2 TOP NYLON DIFFUSERAD82710

2 DIFFUSER CONNECTORDP 072 S-311

2 RUBBER BALLAD25912

2 NRV PLATECD65813

4 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M3 X 6CF17014

2 NOZZLECD07315

1 TOP BLOCKCD96316

1 CONTROLLER UL WITH SMPS (MODEL DS31-90)AD167017

1 PRESSURE GAUGEAD137418

4 TIE RODAD28519

4 SPRING WASHER M8CF01120

4 DOOM NUTCD65721

2 EXHAUST VALVE ASSEMBLYAD152022

2 MUFFLERDP 956 A23

8 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 X 60CF20024

2 SPRING WASHER M6CF09025

2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 X 20CF17526

2 LEGS KITAD152127

4 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 X 10CF20228

1 INLET AIR TRANSFER TUBEAD142929

2 SOLENOID VALVE GASKET PADAS079A30

2 DIN CONNECTORCE41731

1 DISPLY STICKERCP27632

2 SOLENOID VALVEAS07933

4 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M3 X 20CF19334

2 DIN CONNECTOR GASKETCE417A35

4 INLET AIR TRANSFER TUBE O-RING (10.6 X 1.83)SK210A-336

1 CONNECTOR 1-2 NPTM x 1-2 NPTMAD135337

1 CLEANSWEEP T100 Y EA NPT DRYSPELLPF15738

1 MOUNTING BRACKET DRYSPELL CONTROLLER WITH SMPSAD167439

1 SMPS 24V DCCE65940

2 STAR HEAD CAP SCREW M4 x 16 - SSCF24641

2 PLATE WASHER M4 - SSCF32542

2 NUT HEX M4 - SSCF34843

PARTS LIST

QTY DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

33

35

34

30

22

31

1

2

3

4

6

28

27

29

9

19

32

162120 13

15

12 11

19

24 23

26

25

18
36

7

14

37

38

17

5

10

39

41404243

2 SK 220 A EXHAUST VALVE SPARE KIT DPS-10

ACTIVATED ALUMINA

PLUG O-RING (31.6 X 2.4)

SEALING O-RING-1 (6.02 X 2.62)

PISTON O-RING-2 (10 X 2.62)

PISON O-RING-1 (28.17 X 3.53)

POPPET ASSY

SPRING COMP.

CD067A

CO009

CO074

CO067

CO002

AD745

AD548

2

2.2 KGS

2

2

2

2

2

2

1SHUTTLESK212A-3

TOWE SEAL (O-RING 55.4 X 4)SK212A-4 4

SK210A-2 4

SK210A-1 2

RUBBER BALLAD259

1 SK210A SEALS AND O-RING SPARE KIT DPS-10

2

GASKET NON-METALAG012 2

3 SK278A SEAL KIT WITH DESICCANT

DRYSPELL PLUS 10

DIFFUSER SCREENDP 072 S-1

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SPARE KIT CONSISTING OF

SK210A 1

CHAMBER BASE PLUG O-RING (10.0 X 2.62)

CHAMBER B0TTOM NOZZLE O-RING (15.4 X 2.21)

SK210A-3 4INLET AIR TRANSFER TUBE O-RING (10.6 X 1.83)

SEALING O-RING-2 (10 X 2.62)CO067 2

CC447 MOLECULAR SIEVES

SEALS AND O-RING SPARE KIT DPS-10

4 AS701

AC151

CD944

FILTER ELEMENT T100Y

SEAL RUBBER

1

1FILTER ELEMENT ASSEMBLY T100Y

0.8 KGS

CO201 O-RING (62 X 2.4) 2

2TOP DIFFUSER SCREENAD827

SPARE KIT

DRYSPELL PLUS 10 EXPLODED VIEW

Drw. No.PD204


